

Holiday Decorating Contest

RULES & INSTRUCTIONS

The Annual City of Fairburn Holiday Decorating Contest will be held this season with the following dates:

Entry Application Period: 11/15/21 through 5 pm - 12/27/21

Winners Announced: January

Nominate yourself or a neighbor

Please read these rules and instructions. If you have, any questions contact the City of Fairburn Economic Development Dept. 770-964-2244.

- 1 Participation is open to all residents within the City of Fairburn.
- 2 Entry is free. No cost or fees to participate.
- 3 Entry submissions must be received electronically, no later than December 27, 2021.
- 4 The contest is for exterior decorations only, including decorations in windows that are visible from the exterior.
- 5 Participants agree to have one or more photos of their decorated residence exterior posted on the City of Fairburn website, social media pages and published in the City of Fairburn newsletter. Participant agrees there will be no compensation of any kind for said posting or publication.
- 4 Judging criteria will include [a] Unique design and creative use of lights and decorations; [b] Storyline or theme; [c] Display and placement of decorations, animated objects, etc.; and [d] Overall presentation.
- 7. Three prizes will be awarded in each category (Business and Residents): One-1st prize; one -2nd prize; one-3rd. Winners will also receive a yard sign and bragging rights.
- 8 Winners will be announced, and pictures displayed online at www.fairburn.com, all social media outlets, and the City of Fairburn App. Winners will be notified by telephone and email.
- 9 Be creative, be festive, have fun!

Register here: https://tinyurl.com/22w7bwpc

